Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



07-24-2006



103279351

ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office No. 004200.03763US

RECORDATION	1032/9331
PATEN 13 UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BAE SYSTEMS Avionics Limited	Name: Selex Sensors and Airborne Systems Limited
	Address: Christopher Martin Road
	Basildon Essex
	SS14 3EL
Execution Date(s) May 3, 2005	ENGLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licer se	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
07/570,842	5,151,820 4,764,002
07/238,287	6,377,212 RE35,240
	5,097,512 5,513,034
	5,350,134 5,646,952 5,047,667 4,959,992
	5,113,069 6,842,535
Additional number(s) atta	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	involved 14
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$560.00
Street Address: PO Box 14300	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Washington, DC 20044-4300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: <u>202-624-2500</u>	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: <u>202-628-8844</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000
	Expiration Date 10/10
	b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323
	Authorized User Name 23911
9. Signature:	THE COLUMN
Signature	July 19, 2006
J	Date
Gary R. Edwards, Reg. No. 31,824 Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/20/2006 HALI11 00000176 07570842 01 FC:8021 560.00 OF



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2426132

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SELEX SENSORS AND AIRBORNE SYSTEMS LIMITED (originally called TRUSHELFCO (NO. 1560) LIMITED changed its name on 26<sup>th</sup> January 1990 to GEC Ferranti Defence Systems Limited which was changed on 20<sup>th</sup> May 1993 to GEC-MARCONI AVIONICS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED which was changed on 11<sup>th</sup> November 1998 to MARCONI AVIONICS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED which was changed on 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2000 to BAE SYSTEMS AVIONICS LIMITED which was changed on 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2005 to SELEX SENSORS AND AIRBORNE SYSTEMS LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 25<sup>th</sup> September 1989.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is CHRISTOPHER MARTIN ROAD, BASILDON, ESSEX SS14 3EL.

The registered office was originally notified as being situated at 35 BASINGHALL STREET, LONDON EC2V 5DB, which was changed to THE GROVE, WARREN LANE, STANMORE, MIDDLESEX HA7 4LY, which was changed to WARWICK HOUSE, PO BOX 87, FARNBOROUGH AEROSPACE CENTRE, FARNBOROUGH, HAMPSHIRE GU14 6YU.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 10th June 2005

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

MICHAEL D. JONES

for the Registrar of Companies

Companies House

—— for the record ——

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0489